YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions You

Sample 1155 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted September 12 - 15, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. In your opinion, which three of the following traits are most desirable in a president? Please select a maximum
of three.
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2. In your opinion, which three of the following traits are least desirable in a president? Please select a maximum
of three.
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3. If you had to say, who do you think is more...?

Kamala Donald Both

Harris Trump equally Neither Not sure
Compassionate 45% 29% 6% 13% 8%
Mentally fit 44% 29% 15% 5% 6%
Likable 44% 28% 6% 15% 7%
Willing to compromise 44% 24% 6% 17% 9%
Intelligent 43% 36% 10% 5% 6%
Competent 43% 35% 9% 6% 7%
Honest 40% 30% 4% 18% 7%
A strong leader 38% 42% 6% 7% 7%
Authentic 37% 35% 6% 14% 8%
Charismatic 35% 35% 9% 13% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Out of touch 34% 43% 8% 9% 6%
Divisive 26% 42% 11% 6% 14%
Disrespectful 26% 51% 10% 7% 7%
Authoritarian 19% 50% 11% 9% 1%
Impulsive 17% 53% 8% 10% 12%
Egotistical 17% 54% 13% 5% 11%
Forgetful 17% 39% 7% 26% 12%
A bully 15% 54% 9% 14% 7%
A criminal 15% 48% 6% 23% 8%
Elderly 5% 66% 4% 19% 6%

4. Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them,
who do you thinkis...?

Kamala Donald Both
Harris Trump equally Not sure
Better at staying calm under pressure 51% 26% 9% 15%
A better debater 49% 33% 6% 12%
More likely to win 45% 34% 7% 15%
More knowledgeable on policy issues 42% 36% 8% 14%
More persuasive 38% 33% 11% 18%
More likely to dodge a question 32% 43% 16% 10%
More likely to lie 30% 46% 13% 11%
More likely to fumble over their words 30% 43% 10% 16%
More likely to make personal attacks 18% 53% 19% 10%
More likely to interrupt their opponent 18% 52% 18% 12%
More likely to go over the allotted time 12% 52% 22% 15%
More likely to be physically intimidating 10% 53% 8% 29%
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5. If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected
this year?

Kamala Donald Both

Harris Trump equally Neither Not sure
LGBTQ issues 52% 19% 6% 11% 13%
Abortion 48% 31% 4% 8% 9%
The environment 47% 27% 6% 10% 10%
Health Care 45% 33% 6% 7% 9%
Education 43% 33% 7% 7% 10%
Guns 38% 37% 4% 10% 11%
Foreign policy 38% 42% 5% 7% 9%
The economy 37% 43% 5% 7% 7%
Crime 36% 42% 6% 7% 9%
The Ukraine-Russia conflict 35% 41% 4% 7% 12%
Immigration 34% 46% 3% 8% 8%
Inflation 34% 43% 4% 10% 9%
The Israeli-Palestinian conflict 31% 40% 4% 13% 11%

6. Which, if any, of the following do you think describe Kamala Harris? Select all that apply.
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7. Which, if any, of the following do you think describe Donald Trump? Select all that apply.
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8. How many of Donald Trump’s policy proposals do you think Kamala Harris has adopted as part of her own
platform?
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9. How many of Kamala Harris’ policy proposals do you think Donald Trump has adopted as part of his own
platform?
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10. Did you watch the debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump on September 10?

| watched the entire debate ... ... 40%
Fwatched part Of it ... .o 19%
| watched clips or highlights of the debate .............. .. i, 14%
| read or watched news stories analyzingthedebate .............. ... i, 11%
I haven’t heard anything about it ... ... 16%
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11. Who do you think won Tuesday’s presidential debate?

Kamala Harris ... e 55%
DoNald TrUMD . 27%
N {1 9%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 10%
Not asked - heard nothing about the debate .............. .. i 0%

12. How divisive do you think the following presidencies are or were?

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all
divisive divisive divisive divisive Not sure
Joe Biden 30% 20% 19% 19% 12%
Donald Trump 47% 16% 11% 13% 13%
Barack Obama 28% 21% 17% 21% 13%
George W. Bush 14% 33% 22% 11% 20%
Bill Clinton 1% 25% 28% 17% 19%

13. In general, do you think immigration makes the U.S. better off or worse off?

Better Off . 31%
Does not make much difference ... 17%
OIS Off o 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 14%

14. Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?

Does not
make
much
Better off difference Worse off Not sure
Culture 39% 23% 27% 11%
The economy 31% 18% 38% 13%
Politics 14% 31% 39% 17%
Crime 6% 32% 50% 13%
15. Should abortion laws be decided nationally or left to the states?
Decided nationally ... 43%
Lefttothe states ..o e 41%
Nt SUIE o e 17%
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16. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Restoring abortion rights to as they
were under Roe v. Wade 42% 13% 8% 25% 13%
Banning abortion nationwide 12% 13% 11% 55% 9%
Interviewing Dates September 12 - 15, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-

sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.62, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.774.
Number of respondents 1155
Margin of error + 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 82 questions not reported.
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1. Most Preferred Traits
In your opinion, which three of the following traits are most desirable in a president? Please select a maximum of three.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A strong leader 58% 60% 57% 40% 51% 63% 76% 60% 61% 51% 48%
Intelligent 51% 52% 49% 52% 52% 50% 48% 53% 42% 47% 51%
Competent 48% 49% 48% 38% 49% 50% 56% 51% 33% 47% 53%
Honest 41% 42% 40% 43% 42% 39% 41% 42% 39% 40% 42%
Mentally fit 30% 26% 33% 26% 27% 34% 30% 29% 31% 28% 36%
Compassionate 20% 18% 22% 28% 27% 16% 12% 19% 24% 21% 23%
Willing to compromise 16% 15% 17% 17% 16% 14% 17% 15% 22% 19% 10%
Authentic 13% 12% 14% 15% 12% 15% 11% 13% 20% 9% 16%
Likable 7% 6% 7% 13% 7% 4% 5% 6% 8% 11% 1%
Charismatic 6% 8% 5% 10% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 14% 3%
Unweighted N (1,155) (526) (629) (270) (224) (389) (272) (711) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A strong leader 58% 44% 53% 79% 44% 84% 57% 60% 62% 49% 66% 60% 54%
Intelligent 51% 52% 44% 56% 54% 54% 45% 54% 56% 52% 56% 51% 44%
Competent 48% 51% 48% 47% 54% 53% 42% 51% 62% 50% 49% 44% 54%
Honest 41% 39% 46% 37% 40% 34% 45% 41% 36% 39% 41% 39% 46%
Mentally fit 30% 31% 27% 31% 30% 28% 35% 27% 24% 30% 30% 31% 27%
Compassionate 20% 31% 19% 9% 34% 10% 23% 15% 22% 26% 12% 23% 19%
Willing to compromise 16% 19% 18% 10% 21% 7% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 16%
Authentic 13% 10% 15% 15% 10% 16% 10% 15% 14% 17% 12% 13% 12%
Likable 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Charismatic 6% 7% % 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Unweighted N (1,155)  (400)  (449) (306)  (505) (394) (471) (339) (235) (196) (256) 433) (270
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
2. Least Desirable Traits
In your opinion, which three of the following traits are least desirable in a president? Please select a maximum of three.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Out of touch 40% 44% 37% 28% 44% 40% 49% 43% 29% 32% 44%
A criminal 35% 32% 38% 35% 34% 36% 37% 33% 46% 38% 28%
Authoritarian 35% 40% 31% 41% 34% 35% 29% 36% 30% 28% 49%
Disrespectful 34% 30% 38% 29% 34% 37% 36% 32% 46% 36% 31%
A bully 30% 25% 35% 30% 30% 31% 30% 30% 38% 30% 25%
Divisive 27% 27% 27% 25% 19% 29% 35% 29% 25% 23% 26%
Egotistical 24% 23% 26% 33% 23% 19% 26% 22% 28% 28% 29%
Forgetful 24% 26% 22% 20% 22% 25% 27% 27% 12% 24% 14%
Impulsive 21% 19% 23% 25% 24% 19% 19% 21% 18% 21% 31%
Elderly 11% 12% 9% 14% 13% 9% 7% 10% 10% 17% 5%
Unweighted N (1,155) (526) (629) (270) (224) (389) (272) (711) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Out of touch 40% 20% 44% 59% 20% 64% 40% 43% 38% 33% 43% 44% 36%
A criminal 35% 54% 31% 20% 55% 16% 39% 31% 33% 36% 37% 32% 39%
Authoritarian 35% 44% 38% 21% 52% 22% 31% 31% 48% 38% 33% 32% 40%
Disrespectful 34% 35% 36% 32% 31% 30% 40% 31% 26% 32% 32% 38% 32%
A bully 30% 40% 30% 21% 40% 17% 31% 29% 25% 26% 26% 36% 29%
Divisive 27% 25% 26% 32% 26% 36% 24% 31% 32% 30% 28% 25% 30%
Egotistical 24% 32% 23% 17% 33% 16% 22% 27% 25% 28% 24% 24% 23%
Forgetful 24% 9% 18% 47% 6% 48% 26% 22% 21% 27% 24% 26% 18%
Impulsive 21% 19% 22% 23% 20% 23% 18% 24% 28% 15% 32% 18% 23%
Elderly 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Unweighted N (1,155)  (400)  (449) (306)  (505) (394) (471) (339) (235) (196) (256) 433) (270
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3A. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Compassionate
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 45% 41% 49% 43% 49% 46% 42% 40% 67% 54% 32%
Donald Trump 29% 35% 23% 16% 21% 30% 48% 36% 4% 17% 23%
Both equally 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 2% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Neither 13% 13% 13% 20% 10% 14% 7% 12% 11% 15% 24%
Not sure 8% 4% 11% 15% 10% 5% 2% 7% 11% 6% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,146) (519) (627) (270) (222) (384) (270) (706) (141) (179) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 45% 86% 37% 8% 94% 4% 44% 44% 52% 49% 42% 43% 47%
Donald Trump 29% 2% 23% 64% 0% 73% 27% 31% 28% 27% 32% 29% 26%
Both equally 6% 4% 5% 9% 2% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6%
Neither 13% 3% 21% 15% 2% 13% 13% 14% 10% 10% 15% 16% 8%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 3% 1% 3% 9% 5% 6% 10% 5% 5% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (397) (446) (303) (503) (389) (468) (334) (235) (194) (254) (430) (268)
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3B. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Mentally fit
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 44% 42% 47% 48% 41% 46% 42% 40% 66% 50% 42%
Donald Trump 29% 36% 24% 18% 23% 34% 42% 35% 5% 25% 28%
Both equally 15% 14% 17% 11% 19% 16% 14% 17% 12% 14% 9%
Neither 5% 6% 5% 8% 10% 2% 1% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 14% 7% 3% 1% 4% 10% 6% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (522) (625) (269) (221) (386) (271) (708) (141) (179) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 44% 87% 38% 5% 93% 3% 48% 39% 46% 47% 46% 39% 49%
Donald Trump 29% 2% 25% 65% 0% 69% 27% 33% 28% 25% 31% 32% 28%
Both equally 15% 5% 16% 25% 5% 23% 13% 16% 20% 17% 16% 18% 8%
Neither 5% 3% 9% 2% 1% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% %
Not sure 6% 2% 12% 3% 1% 2% 7% 6% 3% 8% 2% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (396) (447) (304) (503) (392) (467) (337) (233) (193) (253) (432) (269)
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3C. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Likable
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 44% 41% 48% 45% 45% 45% 42% 40% 68% 47% 38%
Donald Trump 28% 36% 21% 19% 22% 31% 39% 33% 5% 25% 26%
Both equally 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 11% 3%
Neither 15% 13% 16% 14% 18% 13% 15% 16% 13% 9% 18%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 12% 9% 5% 2% 6% 7% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (519) (621) (268) (219) (386) (267) (702) (142) (178) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 44% 87% 36% 7% 91% 4% 46% 39% 49% 42% 43% 42% 50%
Donald Trump 28% 2% 20% 66% 1% 68% 26% 32% 27% 24% 32% 30% 24%
Both equally 6% 4% % % 3% 8% 6% 6% 6% 12% 5% 6% 4%
Neither 15% 4% 22% 18% 3% 18% 13% 17% 14% 13% 16% 17% 12%
Not sure 7% 3% 15% 2% 2% 3% 9% 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (395) (442)  (303) (501) (391) (466) (335) (232) (193) (251) (428) (268)
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3D. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Willing to compromise
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 44% 40% 47% 44% 41% 46% 42% 40% 60% 54% 30%
Donald Trump 24% 30% 19% 15% 20% 28% 33% 29% 9% 15% 21%
Both equally 6% 8% 4% 5% 11% 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 5%
Neither 17% 17% 17% 19% 18% 15% 16% 17% 14% 12% 25%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 17% 10% 7% 5% 8% 10% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,145) (523) (622) (269) (222) (383) (271) (708) (141) (177) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 44% 80% 36% 12% 87% % 43% 42% 49% 46% 43% 40% 49%
Donald Trump 24% 5% 20% 50% 2% 55% 23% 24% 24% 20% 24% 28% 21%
Both equally 6% 2% 5% 11% 2% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 2%
Neither 17% 7% 23% 21% 4% 24% 17% 17% 15% 15% 21% 16% 16%
Not sure 9% 7% 15% 6% 4% 6% 11% 9% 8% 12% 6% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (396) (445) (304) (501) (391) (466) (337) (233) (195) (255) (425) (270)
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3E. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Intelligent
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 43% 40% 46% 48% 43% 42% 42% 39% 67% 48% 38%
Donald Trump 36% 43% 29% 23% 33% 39% 48% 43% 6% 30% 33%
Both equally 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 14% 6% 11% 11% 8% 6%
Neither 5% 4% 5% 7% 8% 3% 1% 3% 8% 6% 11%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 12% 7% 2% 3% 4% 8% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (519) (623) (266) (222) (385) (269) (706) (138) (178) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 43% 88% 36% 3% 92% 1% 43% 39% 50% 51% 42% 38% 47%
Donald Trump 36% 3% 30% 80% 1% 84% 34% 39% 36% 31% 42% 40% 29%
Both equally 10% 5% 12% 14% 5% 11% 9% 14% % 11% 10% 12% %
Neither 5% 2% 10% 2% 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure 6% 2% 13% 1% 1% 1% 7% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (392) (447) (303) (499) (388) (466) (334) (234) (195) (254) (427) (266)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3F. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Competent
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 43% 38% 47% 44% 41% 44% 42% 39% 60% 48% 40%
Donald Trump 35% 40% 29% 19% 28% 41% 48% 42% 5% 28% 33%
Both equally 9% 9% 9% 11% 15% 8% 2% 8% 16% 6% 7%
Neither 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 4% 4% 5% 11% 9% 7%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 18% 7% 3% 4% 6% 9% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,145) (521) (624) (268) (221) (387) (269) (705) (142) (179) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 43% 84% 37% 4% 91% 2% 44% 39% 48% 44% 42% 38% 50%
Donald Trump 35% 3% 29% 76% 2% 86% 29% 41% 36% 31% 37% 37% 31%
Both equally 9% 5% 9% 13% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 11% 10% 11% 3%
Neither 6% 2% 13% 3% 1% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4%
Not sure 7% 5% 13% 4% 1% 1% 10% 5% 3% 8% 5% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (396) (447)  (302) (503) (388) (467) (337) (233) (195) (253) (428) (269)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3G. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Honest
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 40% 37% 43% 40% 40% 40% 40% 38% 59% 42% 25%
Donald Trump 30% 35% 25% 20% 26% 31% 42% 36% 8% 24% 25%
Both equally 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 2%
Neither 18% 17% 19% 21% 19% 20% 12% 17% 16% 22% 31%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 14% 10% 4% 3% 6% 10% 8% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (523) (618) (268) (221) (383) (269) (706) (139) (177) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 40% 80% 33% 5% 86% 2% 40% 39% 46% 43% 40% 36% 45%
Donald Trump 30% 2% 26% 65% 2% 2% 28% 34% 29% 28% 33% 31% 26%
Both equally 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 1%
Neither 18% 9% 26% 20% % 18% 19% 18% 16% 15% 18% 22% 14%
Not sure 7% 6% 12% 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (392) (447)  (302) (499) (389) (465) (335) (233) (193) (252) (428) (268)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3H. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — A strong leader
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 38% 34% 42% 37% 35% 40% 39% 36% 52% 42% 28%
Donald Trump 42% 49% 36% 25% 39% 49% 52% 50% 9% 35% 37%
Both equally 6% 7% 5% 12% 9% 2% 2% 3% 17% 8% 5%
Neither 7% 7% 7% 14% 8% 4% 3% 6% 12% 10% 9%
Not sure 7% 3% 11% 11% 9% 4% 3% 5% 10% 5% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (517) (623) (267) (222) (385) (266) (704) (140) (177) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 38% 82% 27% 2% 85% 1% 37% 34% 46% 39% 39% 34% 42%
Donald Trump 42% 5% 35% 91% 4% 96% 37% 48% 43% 36% 48% 45% 36%
Both equally 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% 1% 5% 7% 5% 9% 3% 7% 4%
Neither % 4% 14% 3% 3% 1% 9% 8% 3% 9% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure 7% 4% 14% 1% 3% 1% 11% 4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (395) (442) (303) (499) (388) (462) (336) (232) (193) (253) (427) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3l. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Authentic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 37% 34% 40% 33% 33% 40% 40% 34% 57% 39% 28%
Donald Trump 35% 42% 29% 23% 31% 39% 48% 42% 8% 26% 34%
Both equally 6% 5% 7% 10% 8% 5% 1% 5% 7% 11% 4%
Neither 14% 14% 13% 14% 19% 12% 10% 13% 15% 14% 19%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 20% 9% 4% 1% 6% 14% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (518) (623) (268) (218) (385) (270) (705) (138) (180) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 37% 79% 27% 2% 83% 2% 37% 35% 43% 35% 39% 33% 44%
Donald Trump 35% 3% 29% 78% 3% 85% 32% 39% 37% 30% 39% 39% 31%
Both equally 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% % 11% 5% 5% 4%
Neither 14% 6% 23% 12% % % 17% 12% 10% 14% 14% 17% 8%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 3% 2% 2% 10% 8% 4% 10% 3% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (394) (446)  (301) (498) (388) (468) (334) (230) (194) (252) (426) (269)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3J. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Charismatic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 35% 32% 38% 39% 35% 33% 36% 32% 53% 40% 27%
Donald Trump 35% 44% 26% 29% 25% 39% 43% 40% 13% 30% 35%
Both equally 9% 7% 10% 10% 12% 8% 5% 9% 11% 10% 4%
Neither 13% 13% 13% 9% 18% 14% 11% 13% 14% 8% 20%
Not sure 8% 3% 13% 13% 10% 7% 5% % 9% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,143) (520) (623) (268) (222) (385) (268) (701) (142) (180) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 35% 70% 28% 5% 75% 3% 36% 33% 37% 34% 34% 32% 42%
Donald Trump 35% 8% 29% 70% 7% 2% 32% 39% 35% 33% 34% 37% 33%
Both equally 9% 9% 9% % 9% 8% 8% 7% 11% 12% 7% 9% 7%
Neither 13% 6% 19% 14% % 14% 14% 15% 10% 10% 17% 15% 10%
Not sure 8% 7% 15% 3% 3% 4% 10% 6% 7% 11% 8% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,143)  (396) (443) (304) (501) (391) (465) (338) (233) (196) (251) (427) (269)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3K. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Out of touch
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 34% 40% 28% 20% 24% 40% 47% 42% 3% 23% 33%
Donald Trump 43% 39% 47% 41% 44% 44% 41% 39% 58% 51% 40%
Both equally 8% 9% 8% 14% 9% 6% 6% 7% 14% 12% 5%
Neither 9% 9% 8% 9% 16% 6% 4% 8% 14% 7% 11%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 15% 7% 4% 2% 5% 10% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,142) (521) (621) (270) (217) (386) (269) (703) (141) (178) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 34% 3% 28% 74% 2% 83% 28% 40% 37% 29% 39% 33% 33%
Donald Trump 43% 84% 36% 5% 90% 2% 45% 37% 50% 45% 44% 40% 45%
Both equally 8% 4% 12% 9% 3% 5% 11% 7% 3% 8% 8% 10% 7%
Neither 9% 6% 10% 10% 5% % 10% 10% 6% 9% % 11% %
Not sure 6% 3% 13% 2% 1% 2% 7% 7% 4% 9% 2% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (396) (443) (303) (502) (389) (466) (335) (234) (194) (254) (426) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3L. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Divisive
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 26% 29% 23% 13% 23% 33% 31% 30% 7% 27% 21%
Donald Trump 42% 42% 42% 40% 41% 40% 49% 42% 49% 41% 33%
Both equally 11% 13% 9% 15% 14% 9% 8% 10% 15% 10% 15%
Neither 6% 5% 7% 8% 9% 4% 5% 5% 10% 10% 5%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 24% 13% 14% 6% 12% 19% 13% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (520) (617) (266) (221) (383) (267) (701) (141) (176) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 26% 10% 23% 48% 9% 55% 22% 33% 26% 21% 28% 27% 27%
Donald Trump 42% 70% 34% 22% 78% 17% 42% 37% 54% 44% 46% 41% 40%
Both equally 11% 7% 13% 14% 6% 15% 8% 15% 11% 14% 10% 11% 12%
Neither 6% 4% 9% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 12% 6% 8% 20% 10% 5% 18% 11% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (391) (443) (303) (500) (388) (464) (333) (234) (195) (251) (425) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3M. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Disrespectful
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 26% 31% 20% 15% 20% 28% 39% 32% 3% 18% 24%
Donald Trump 51% 49% 52% 57% 53% 50% 44% 45% 78% 57% 48%
Both equally 10% 9% 10% 6% 9% 13% 10% 11% 3% 11% 5%
Neither 7% 7% 7% 10% 10% 4% 5% 6% 11% 10% 5%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 12% 9% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,144) (522) (622) (266) (221) (387) (270) (708) (138) (178) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 26% 3% 21% 57% 1% 61% 28% 27% 22% 23% 28% 28% 22%
Donald Trump 51% 90% 45% 13% 97% 8% 52% 47% 52% 51% 50% 50% 52%
Both equally 10% 2% 11% 17% 0% 18% 6% 15% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Neither 7% 3% 9% 9% 0% 9% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 4% 1% 3% 7% 6% 7% 10% 4% 5% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,144)  (396) (446) (302) (501) (389) (467) (335) (232) (195) (253) (429) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3N. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Authoritarian
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 19% 23% 16% 16% 13% 27% 18% 20% 13% 18% 27%
Donald Trump 50% 48% 52% 42% 50% 51% 56% 51% 54% 45% 42%
Both equally 11% 12% 9% 13% 11% 8% 11% 9% 12% 19% 10%
Neither 9% 11% 7% 11% 10% 7% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 18% 15% 6% 8% 11% 11% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,137) (514) (623) (268) (216) (386) (267) (700) (138) (179) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 19% 10% 18% 32% % 37% 19% 23% 17% 26% 14% 17% 24%
Donald Trump 50% 71% 43% 35% 81% 32% 50% 47% 59% 46% 53% 49% 51%
Both equally 11% 6% 11% 14% 3% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 13% 12% 7%
Neither 9% 4% 11% 13% 3% 13% 6% 13% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 7% 5% 7% 16% 6% 6% 10% 12% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (393) (443) (301) (499) (388) (464) (333) (232) (195) (251) (428) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
30. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Impulsive
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 17% 19% 16% 14% 11% 21% 23% 19% 4% 17% 24%
Donald Trump 53% 51% 54% 51% 56% 53% 50% 50% 67% 58% 45%
Both equally 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 4%
Neither 10% 11% 8% 7% 15% 10% 6% 10% 11% 7% 10%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 19% 10% 9% 12% 12% 11% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (519) (626) (268) (220) (388) (269) (705) (143) (179) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 17% 3% 16% 34% 3% 39% 13% 22% 20% 19% 18% 16% 18%
Donald Trump 53% 80% 44% 32% 91% 22% 53% 51% 57% 54% 55% 53% 50%
Both equally 8% 4% 9% 11% 3% 14% 8% 8% % 9% % 9% %
Neither 10% 5% 12% 12% 2% 16% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 11% 9%
Not sure 12% 7% 18% 10% 2% 9% 16% 11% 6% 10% 10% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (397)  (446)  (302) (503) (389) (469) (336) (233) (195) (253) (430) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3P. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Egotistical
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 17% 22% 13% 10% 14% 20% 23% 21% 4% 12% 18%
Donald Trump 54% 50% 57% 55% 53% 54% 53% 52% 69% 52% 48%
Both equally 13% 14% 12% 16% 10% 12% 14% 13% 9% 16% 10%
Neither 5% 6% 4% 4% 12% 4% 2% 4% 8% 10% 6%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 15% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (521) (625) (270) (220) (385) (271) (707) (143) (178) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 17% 2% 14% 38% 1% 44% 15% 21% 15% 20% 16% 18% 16%
Donald Trump 54% 84% 48% 27% 92% 23% 55% 49% 63% 51% 61% 50% 56%
Both equally 13% 4% 15% 21% 2% 22% 9% 18% 13% 15% 8% 14% 14%
Neither 5% 2% 9% 5% 1% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% 5% 9% 2%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 9% 3% 7% 16% 5% 6% 12% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (399) (447)  (300) (503) (390) (466) (339) (232) (196) (252) (430) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3Q. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Forgetful
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 17% 23% 12% 16% 13% 20% 19% 19% 3% 17% 21%
Donald Trump 39% 35% 42% 38% 34% 41% 40% 37% 47% 42% 37%
Both equally 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 11% 10%
Neither 26% 25% 27% 16% 34% 25% 28% 28% 22% 21% 17%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 22% 13% 8% 6% 10% 22% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,143) (522) (621) (269) (219) (387) (268) (705) (141) (178) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 17% 3% 15% 34% 1% 40% 16% 18% 15% 15% 19% 18% 16%
Donald Trump 39% 7% 33% 4% 83% 3% 41% 33% 45% 40% 38% 36% 43%
Both equally % 2% % 11% 2% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 4%
Neither 26% 10% 25% 43% 11% 42% 24% 32% 22% 26% 27% 29% 20%
Not sure 12% 7% 19% 8% 3% 8% 14% 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,143)  (394)  (445)  (304) (501) (388) (469) (333) (233) (193) (253) (430) (267)

21



YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3R. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — A bully
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 15% 19% 11% 11% 12% 18% 18% 18% 2% 10% 18%
Donald Trump 54% 53% 56% 61% 56% 52% 50% 49% 78% 57% 53%
Both equally 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 3% 12% %
Neither 14% 15% 14% 6% 16% 16% 19% 16% 11% 14% 9%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 12% 7% 6% 3% % 6% 6% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,145) (520) (625) (268) (222) (386) (269) (705) (142) (178) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 15% 2% 13% 32% 1% 35% 15% 17% 12% 14% 13% 15% 16%
Donald Trump 54% 91% 48% 22% 97% 16% 55% 51% 60% 55% 58% 52% 55%
Both equally 9% 1% 13% 14% 1% 16% 8% 10% 9% 10% % 11% 8%
Neither 14% 3% 14% 28% 1% 28% 16% 14% 12% 9% 17% 17% 11%
Not sure 7% 4% 12% 5% 0% 6% 6% 7% 6% 11% 5% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (397) (445) (303) (502) (389) (469) (335) (235) (194) (253) (430) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3S. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — A criminal
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 15% 21% 9% 10% 16% 17% 16% 18% 2% 13% 14%
Donald Trump 48% 44% 52% 56% 46% 48% 44% 43% 73% 51% 45%
Both equally 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 11% 7%
Neither 23% 23% 23% 13% 20% 24% 35% 26% 12% 19% 17%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 13% 12% 7% 1% 7% 8% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (519) (621) (268) (221) (383) (268) (699) (142) (180) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 15% 2% 13% 31% 1% 33% 14% 19% 11% 12% 16% 16% 13%
Donald Trump 48% 88% 43% 11% 95% 7% 50% 43% 54% 49% 47% 47% 52%
Both equally 6% 2% % 9% 1% 9% 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7%
Neither 23% 5% 22% 44% 2% 46% 21% 22% 26% 22% 26% 24% 18%
Not sure 8% 3% 15% 6% 1% 5% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (396) (443)  (301) (501) (388) (464) (336) (231) (195) (249) (429) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
3T. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Elderly
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 5% 2% 5% 0% 5% 7%
Donald Trump 66% 67% 65% 66% 64% 66% 68% 65% 76% 65% 64%
Both equally 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 9% 2%
Neither 19% 18% 20% 5% 21% 23% 25% 22% 11% 12% 15%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 13% 7% 3% 4% 5% 7% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (522) (620) (268) (223) (385) (266) (703) (140) (179) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 5% 3% 4% % 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Donald Trump 66% 88% 58% 51% 94% 48% 65% 64% 2% 59% 66% 67% 71%
Both equally 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% 2%
Neither 19% 2% 22% 34% 2% 41% 19% 22% 15% 18% 20% 21% 15%
Not sure 6% 4% 12% 2% 0% 2% 7% 6% 4% 10% 5% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (394) (447) (301) (503) (389) (463) (336) (235) (196) (251) (428) (267)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4A. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — Better at staying calm under pressure
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 51% 48% 53% 55% 51% 48% 50% 46% 75% 53% 49%
Donald Trump 26% 34% 19% 16% 23% 30% 33% 32% 4% 20% 22%
Both equally 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 6% 9% 7% 14% 6%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 21% 16% 11% 11% 14% 14% 13% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (525) (628) (270) (224) (389) (270) (709) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 51% 91% 41% 17% 95% 12% 52% 46% 58% 54% 53% 46% 53%
Donald Trump 26% 2% 24% 55% 1% 60% 23% 31% 23% 19% 28% 29% 25%
Both equally 9% 4% 10% 13% 3% 14% 8% 9% 10% 13% 7% 9% 7%
Not sure 15% 4% 25% 15% 1% 14% 17% 14% 9% 14% 12% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,153)  (399) (448) (306) (505) (394) (470) (339) (235) (196) (255) (432) (270)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4B. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — A better debater
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 49% 46% 51% 53% 49% 48% 45% 43% 74% 53% 49%
Donald Trump 33% 39% 28% 20% 31% 37% 43% 39% 8% 29% 28%
Both equally 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 19% 15% 8% 8% 11% 12% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (526) (620) (269) (223) (386) (268) (705) (141) (180) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 49% 92% 41% 10% 97% 6% 49% 45% 57% 49% 49% 45% 53%
Donald Trump 33% 3% 28% 73% 1% 76% 32% 37% 28% 33% 34% 35% 29%
Both equally 6% 2% 8% 9% 1% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5%
Not sure 12% 3% 24% 9% 0% 9% 14% 12% 7% 10% 10% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (398) (446) (302) (502) (391) (464) (338) (234) (192) (255) (430) (269)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4C. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to win
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 45% 46% 44% 48% 49% 43% 40% 40% 64% 52% 43%
Donald Trump 34% 38% 29% 22% 26% 39% 44% 40% 11% 24% 27%
Both equally % 6% 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% % 6% 9% %
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 21% 18% 11% 10% 13% 18% 15% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,154) (526) (628) (270) (224) (388) (272) (710) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 45% 84% 34% 14% 88% % 48% 41% 46% 46% 46% 42% 48%
Donald Trump 34% 3% 28% 73% 1% 79% 31% 37% 33% 30% 35% 37% 29%
Both equally 7% 6% 10% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 12% 10% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 15% 6% 27% 10% 5% 9% 16% 13% 10% 15% 12% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,154)  (400) (449) (305) (505) (393) (471) (338) (235) (195) (256) (433) (270)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4D. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More knowledgeable on policy issues
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 42% 40% 44% 46% 42% 40% 41% 38% 61% 47% 36%
Donald Trump 36% 41% 31% 20% 30% 41% 50% 43% 8% 27% 32%
Both equally 8% 9% 7% 10% 12% 7% 4% 8% 9% 11% 6%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 25% 16% 11% 6% 11% 21% 15% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (523) (628) (269) (223) (389) (270) (708) (142) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 42% 83% 35% 5% 90% 3% 43% 38% 47% 43% 42% 39% 47%
Donald Trump 36% 5% 28% 79% 2% 87% 30% 41% 40% 31% 43% 37% 32%
Both equally 8% 3% 11% 10% 5% 5% 9% 8% 5% 11% 8% 9% 4%
Not sure 14% 8% 26% 7% 3% 5% 18% 12% 8% 15% 7% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151)  (400) (446) (305) (505) (392) (468) (339) (234) (196) (255) (430) (270)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4E. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More persuasive
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 38% 37% 39% 40% 37% 38% 37% 35% 55% 37% 31%
Donald Trump 33% 39% 27% 22% 28% 36% 45% 39% 9% 30% 31%
Both equally 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 14% 13% 8%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 28% 22% 16% 8% 16% 22% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,150) (525) (625) (267) (224) (388) (271) (709) (143) (180) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 38% 78% 29% 4% 82% 5% 39% 34% 43% 39% 35% 34% 46%
Donald Trump 33% 5% 27% 1% 4% 76% 28% 38% 35% 30% 39% 35% 26%
Both equally 11% 7% 13% 13% 9% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 14% 6%
Not sure 18% 10% 32% 13% 6% 11% 23% 16% 13% 19% 17% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (399) (447) (304) (503) (393) (470) (337) (234) (196) (255) (432) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4F. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to dodge a question
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 32% 37% 28% 15% 27% 38% 46% 38% 3% 31% 29%
Donald Trump 43% 39% 46% 47% 42% 41% 41% 37% 66% 50% 39%
Both equally 16% 18% 13% 21% 16% 14% 12% 17% 16% 10% 12%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 17% 15% % 0% % 14% 10% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,152) (526) (626) (268) (223) (389) (272) (709) (143) (180) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 32% 4% 27% 69% 3% 78% 29% 37% 32% 27% 36% 34% 29%
Donald Trump 43% 82% 33% 10% 83% 5% 45% 39% 43% 40% 43% 42% 46%
Both equally 16% 9% 21% 16% 12% 15% 14% 16% 18% 20% 14% 16% 14%
Not sure 10% 5% 19% 4% 2% 3% 11% 9% 6% 14% 6% 8% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,152) (399) (448) (305) (504) (392) (471) (337) (234) (195) (256) (432) (269)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4G. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to lie
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 30% 35% 25% 18% 26% 32% 43% 36% 4% 22% 32%
Donald Trump 46% 44% 48% 49% 48% 46% 42% 41% 67% 55% 44%
Both equally 13% 13% 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 5%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 18% 15% 8% 2% 9% 16% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,153) (526) (627) (269) (223) (389) (272) (710) (143) (181) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 30% 2% 27% 64% 2% 71% 29% 33% 29% 27% 35% 31% 26%
Donald Trump 46% 89% 38% 8% 93% 4% 49% 39% 51% 47% 46% 43% 51%
Both equally 13% 4% 15% 22% 3% 21% 10% 17% 12% 10% 12% 16% 11%
Not sure 11% 5% 20% 6% 1% 4% 12% 10% 8% 15% 8% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153)  (400) (447) (306) (505) (393) (470) (339) (235) (196) (256) (433) (268)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4H. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to fumble over their words
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 30% 37% 24% 20% 28% 32% 38% 3% 4% 23% 25%
Donald Trump 43% 38% 48% 43% 41% 45% 44% 38% 70% 47% 40%
Both equally 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 6% 15% 10%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 27% 18% 12% 10% 15% 21% 15% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,152) (525) (627) (268) (224) (388) (272) (709) (143) (181) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 30% 4% 27% 62% 3% 69% 28% 32% 34% 29% 33% 31% 27%
Donald Trump 43% 84% 35% 8% 88% 6% 45% 39% 47% 42% 46% 39% 49%
Both equally 10% 4% 13% 15% 4% 14% 9% 14% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9%
Not sure 16% 8% 25% 16% 5% 12% 18% 15% 9% 18% 12% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,152)  (400) (446) (306) (504) (393) (470) (339) (235) (196) (255) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
41. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to make personal attacks
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 18% 20% 17% 11% 14% 20% 25% 22% 2% 15% 12%
Donald Trump 53% 51% 55% 55% 54% 52% 52% 49% 73% 57% 48%
Both equally 19% 22% 16% 16% 17% 21% 22% 21% 10% 21% 18%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 18% 15% % 1% 8% 14% 7% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,155) (526) (629) (270) (224) (389) (272) (711) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 18% 3% 19% 33% 3% 41% 17% 23% 14% 17% 16% 20% 18%
Donald Trump 53% 86% 43% 27% 92% 21% 54% 47% 60% 46% 63% 50% 55%
Both equally 19% 6% 19% 34% 5% 33% 18% 22% 18% 21% 16% 21% 17%
Not sure 10% 5% 19% 5% 1% 5% 12% 8% 8% 16% 6% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (400) (449) (306) (505) (394) (471) (339) (235) (196) (256) (433) (270)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4J. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to interrupt their opponent
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 18% 20% 16% 12% 11% 23% 24% 21% 5% 17% 11%
Donald Trump 52% 50% 53% 58% 55% 47% 50% 48% 70% 57% 43%
Both equally 18% 19% 18% 13% 15% 21% 23% 20% 11% 16% 23%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 17% 19% 8% 3% 10% 14% 10% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (526) (627) (269) (224) (389) (271) (709) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 18% 3% 16% 37% 3% 41% 17% 20% 18% 18% 13% 21% 18%
Donald Trump 52% 84% 45% 24% 90% 17% 55% 45% 56% 51% 57% 51% 51%
Both equally 18% 6% 19% 32% 5% 33% 16% 23% 17% 17% 20% 19% 17%
Not sure 12% 6% 21% 7% 2% 9% 12% 12% 9% 14% 10% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153)  (400) (449) (304) (505) (392) (471) (339) (233) (196) (255) (432) (270)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4K. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to go over the allotted time
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 12% 13% 10% 11% 9% 13% 14% 13% 6% 14% 3%
Donald Trump 52% 50% 54% 54% 52% 49% 54% 49% 68% 54% 49%
Both equally 22% 25% 18% 13% 19% 26% 27% 25% 9% 17% 25%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 22% 20% 12% 5% 13% 18% 15% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (525) (628) (268) (224) (389) (272) (710) (143) (181) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 12% 5% 12% 20% 3% 24% 11% 15% 11% 11% 8% 13% 13%
Donald Trump 52% % 42% 35% 83% 27% 54% 47% 57% 45% 57% 53% 50%
Both equally 22% 9% 22% 36% 9% 39% 17% 25% 21% 23% 21% 21% 23%
Not sure 15% 9% 25% 9% 5% 9% 18% 12% 11% 21% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (400) (448) (305) (505) (393) (470) (339) (235) (196) (256) (432) (269)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
4L. Comparing Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to be physically intimidating
Regardless of which presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 12% 4%
Donald Trump 53% 56% 51% 46% 54% 56% 54% 52% 55% 54% 55%
Both equally 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 9% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 29% 27% 32% 32% 31% 28% 27% 29% 29% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (525) (625) (267) (224) (387) (272) (708) (142) (181) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 10% 10% % 13% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 13% 6%
Donald Trump 53% 60% 46% 54% 66% 49% 52% 54% 58% 53% 57% 52% 51%
Both equally 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 12% 5% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 10%
Not sure 29% 24% 38% 25% 17% 28% 32% 29% 24% 32% 25% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (398) (448) (304) (503) (392) (470) (337) (234) (196) (255) (431) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5A. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — LGBTQ issues
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 52% 47% 56% 48% 50% 55% 54% 50% 61% 55% 43%
Donald Trump 19% 25% 14% 17% 20% 18% 22% 21% 4% 24% 17%
Both equally 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 3%
Neither 11% 13% 8% 9% 15% 10% 9% 11% 8% 5% 25%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 21% 9% 11% 9% 12% 16% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,144) (522) (622) (266) (223) (387) (268) (703) (142) (179) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 52% 83% 42% 28% 91% 24% 52% 51% 56% 54% 50% 52% 51%
Donald Trump 19% 4% 15% 41% 2% 42% 16% 22% 22% 19% 21% 19% 16%
Both equally 6% 3% 6% 9% 2% 10% 4% 8% 3% 2% 3% 9% 7%
Neither 11% 4% 16% 12% 3% 15% 14% 9% 10% 10% 13% 11% 10%
Not sure 13% 6% 22% 9% 2% 10% 14% 10% 9% 15% 12% 9% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,144)  (399) (443)  (302) (504) (387) (467) (335) (235) (193) (254) (430) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5B. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Abortion
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 48% 42% 54% 54% 49% 44% 47% 43% 69% 55% 46%
Donald Trump 31% 39% 23% 19% 32% 31% 40% 37% 9% 22% 23%
Both equally 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Neither 8% 9% % 4% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 13%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 19% 9% 8% 3% 8% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,146) (523) (623) (268) (224) (385) (269) (705) (142) (180) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 48% 87% 43% 11% 95% 9% 48% 42% 55% 52% 46% 45% 53%
Donald Trump 31% 3% 25% 69% 2% 71% 27% 36% 31% 25% 3% 33% 25%
Both equally 4% 1% 3% 7% 1% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Neither 8% 3% 11% 10% 1% 10% 11% 8% 6% 6% 11% 8% 8%
Not sure 9% 5% 18% 3% 1% 6% 11% 8% 5% 13% 5% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (397) (446) (303) (501) (391) (468) (337) (233) (194) (253) (429) (270)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5C. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — The environment
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 47% 44% 49% 49% 47% 46% 45% 42% 64% 52% 44%
Donald Trump 27% 35% 19% 15% 24% 29% 39% 32% 6% 19% 23%
Both equally 6% 6% % 4% 5% 7% 7% % 6% 6% 3%
Neither 10% 8% 12% 10% 13% 11% 6% 10% 11% 8% 11%
Not sure 10% 7% 14% 21% 11% 7% 3% 8% 13% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (523) (625) (269) (224) (386) (269) (709) (143) (178) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 47% 84% 3% 16% 91% 12% 45% 44% 53% 45% 43% 48% 49%
Donald Trump 27% 2% 21% 61% 1% 63% 27% 28% 25% 23% 31% 29% 22%
Both equally 6% 3% 5% 11% 2% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 4%
Neither 10% 6% 16% 8% 4% 11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 11% 8% 11%
Not sure 10% 5% 21% 4% 3% 5% 13% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (396) (447) (305) (501) (394) (469) (335) (234) (196) (253) (430) (269)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5D. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Health Care
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 45% 41% 48% 45% 45% 46% 43% 40% 66% 50% 45%
Donald Trump 33% 40% 27% 18% 29% 36% 47% 41% 4% 24% 30%
Both equally 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 11% 4%
Neither % 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 11% 6% 9%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 19% 10% 7% 1% 8% 11% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (520) (625) (266) (224) (387) (268) (705) (142) (180) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 45% 89% 35% 7% 94% 4% 47% 40% 49% 46% 42% 43% 48%
Donald Trump 33% 2% 25% 78% 1% 80% 30% 36% 34% 25% 43% 35% 27%
Both equally 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 11% 3% 7% 3%
Neither 7% 2% 16% 4% 2% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6%
Not sure 9% 4% 17% 4% 1% 4% 11% 8% 6% 11% 3% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (399) (445) (301) (504) (389) (467) (336) (234) (193) (254) (430) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5E. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Education
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 43% 40% 46% 47% 45% 41% 41% 38% 64% 51% 39%
Donald Trump 33% 41% 26% 20% 26% 37% 47% 40% 9% 24% 28%
Both equally % 6% % 6% 8% 8% 4% % 6% 6% 5%
Neither % 8% % 9% 10% 6% 3% 6% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 18% 10% 7% 5% 9% 11% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (520) (626) (269) (221) (388) (268) (706) (143) (178) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 43% 87% 35% 5% 94% 3% 43% 40% 50% 47% 44% 39% 48%
Donald Trump 33% 2% 26% % 1% 80% 30% 36% 34% 27% 40% 35% 29%
Both equally 7% 4% 6% 10% 3% 6% 5% 9% 6% 9% 4% 10% 2%
Neither 7% 2% 14% 5% 1% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 8% 7% 9%
Not sure 10% 6% 19% 4% 1% 5% 13% 8% 6% 11% 5% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (398) (447) (301) (502) (390) (467) (338) (234) (195) (253) (430) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5F. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Guns
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 38% 33% 42% 38% 38% 38% 37% 35% 52% 43% 30%
Donald Trump 37% 46% 29% 22% 34% 42% 48% 45% 9% 27% 30%
Both equally 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 10% 5% 2%
Neither 10% 9% 12% 13% 12% 9% 7% 9% 13% 10% 20%
Not sure 11% 6% 14% 20% 12% 8% 4% 8% 15% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,144) (520) (624) (267) (224) (385) (268) (705) (142) (180) (117)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 38% 78% 28% 5% 83% 3% 37% 34% 47% 43% 37% 34% 40%
Donald Trump 37% 4% 30% 83% 4% 86% 34% 41% 38% 29% 44% 40% 34%
Both equally 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Neither 10% 6% 18% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10% 7% 14% 11% 10% %
Not sure 11% 8% 20% 2% 4% 3% 13% 9% 6% 10% 4% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,144)  (398) (444) (302) (502) (388) (468) (336) (232) (193) (252) (431) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5G. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Foreign policy
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 38% 36% 39% 36% 36% 37% 41% 35% 50% 42% 27%
Donald Trump 42% 49% 36% 27% 39% 49% 50% 50% 14% 34% 36%
Both equally 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 3% 3% 10% 5% 6%
Neither % 7% % 13% 8% 5% 3% 5% 11% 9% 13%
Not sure 9% 3% 14% 16% 11% 6% 4% 7% 15% 10% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (522) (624) (269) (223) (388) (266) (705) (143) (179) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 38% 76% 31% 3% 83% 0% 37% 35% 44% 38% 38% 33% 44%
Donald Trump 42% 7% 33% 92% 6% 95% 39% 47% 42% 37% 47% 46% 36%
Both equally 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3%
Neither 7% 6% 12% 2% 3% 2% 9% 4% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Not sure 9% 6% 18% 2% 4% 1% 10% 9% 5% 11% 4% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (396) (448) (302) (501) (391) (468) (336) (232) (194) (254) (432) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5H. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — The economy
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 37% 33% 40% 42% 35% 35% 38% 34% 54% 42% 27%
Donald Trump 43% 51% 36% 27% 39% 50% 55% 51% 8% 39% 40%
Both equally 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 13% 5% 3%
Neither % 7% % 10% 11% 7% 2% 5% 14% 9% 10%
Not sure 7% 3% 12% 14% 9% 5% 2% 6% 11% 6% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (521) (627) (268) (224) (388) (268) (708) (142) (179) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 37% 80% 26% 3% 83% 1% 39% 33% 38% 40% 38% 33% 41%
Donald Trump 43% 5% 38% 92% 4% 96% 40% 46% 46% 36% 48% 48% 37%
Both equally 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 8% 5% 8% 3% 6% 2%
Neither 7% 6% 14% 1% 5% 0% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11%
Not sure 7% 3% 16% 1% 3% 1% 10% 5% 4% 11% 6% 6% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (398) (446) (304) (503) (391) (465) (339) (235) (194) (254) (433) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
51. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Crime
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 36% 32% 39% 32% 37% 37% 38% 33% 48% 41% 27%
Donald Trump 42% 49% 35% 26% 37% 49% 51% 49% 13% 35% 37%
Both equally 6% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 13% 8% 3%
Neither % 7% % 13% 11% 3% 3% 5% 9% 8% 17%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 21% 9% 7% 3% 7% 17% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,149) (523) (626) (269) (224) (388) (268) (708) (143) (180) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 36% 76% 27% 2% 82% 0% 36% 32% 42% 33% 3% 34% 40%
Donald Trump 42% 5% 35% 91% 6% 93% 38% 47% 44% 36% 45% 46% 36%
Both equally 6% 8% 8% 3% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Neither 7% 6% 13% 1% 5% 2% 10% 7% 3% 11% 6% 6% 7%
Not sure 9% 6% 18% 4% 3% 3% 10% 9% 4% 13% 6% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (399) (447) (303) (504) (390) (467) (338) (235) (195) (254) (432) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5J. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — The Ukraine-Russia conflict
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 35% 34% 36% 34% 35% 36% 38% 34% 47% 36% 25%
Donald Trump 41% 48% 34% 25% 37% 47% 51% 48% 13% 32% 40%
Both equally 4% 4% 4% % 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 8% 4%
Neither % 8% % 14% 10% 4% 3% 5% 14% 9% 13%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 20% 14% 10% 5% 10% 19% 16% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (522) (625) (268) (223) (387) (269) (706) (142) (179) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 35% 74% 26% 4% 81% 0% 35% 32% 44% 40% 35% 32% 39%
Donald Trump 41% 7% 33% 88% 5% 93% 38% 46% 40% 34% 46% 45% 36%
Both equally 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Neither 7% 4% 14% 4% 4% 3% 9% 5% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Not sure 12% 10% 23% 2% 6% 3% 14% 12% 8% 14% % 12% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (398) (447) (302) (503) (391) (467) (335) (235) (193) (255) (430) (269)

46



YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5K. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Immigration
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 34% 29% 39% 37% 31% 34% 35% 29% 54% 39% 33%
Donald Trump 46% 53% 40% 27% 46% 52% 58% 54% 19% 40% 35%
Both equally 3% 4% 3% % 3% 2% 2% 2% 8% 4% 3%
Neither 8% 9% % 13% 10% 6% 4% % 9% 9% 15%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 16% 10% 6% 2% 7% 9% 8% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,150) (523) (627) (268) (224) (387) (271) (707) (142) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 34% 75% 23% 3% 75% 2% 35% 29% 40% 36% 35% 30% 38%
Donald Trump 46% 9% 41% 93% 10% 96% 43% 53% 45% 43% 49% 51% 37%
Both equally 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Neither 8% 5% 16% 2% 8% 1% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 8% 7% 16% 1% 3% 1% 10% 7% 4% 11% 4% 7% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (397) (448) (305) (503) (391) (470) (338) (233) (196) (254) (432) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5L. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Inflation
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 34% 31% 37% 33% 32% 35% 37% 32% 52% 34% 24%
Donald Trump 43% 50% 36% 26% 41% 49% 53% 50% 8% 40% 38%
Both equally 4% 5% 4% 10% 4% 3% 2% 3% 11% 6% 4%
Neither 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 7% 8% 16% 11% 14%
Not sure 9% 4% 14% 20% 10% 6% 2% 7% 13% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (523) (624) (268) (224) (386) (269) (706) (141) (181) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 34% 2% 23% 5% 78% 2% 36% 31% 36% 35% 36% 31% 36%
Donald Trump 43% 6% 36% 90% 5% 93% 37% 49% 45% 36% 47% 47% 36%
Both equally 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4%
Neither 10% 6% 20% 2% 7% 2% 11% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Not sure 9% 10% 15% 1% 5% 1% 10% 7% % 13% 6% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (397) (445) (305) (503) (389) (468) (338) (233) (194) (254) (432) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5M. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — The Israeli-Palestinian conflict
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 31% 29% 33% 30% 31% 32% 32% 30% 43% 35% 21%
Donald Trump 40% 47% 34% 25% 34% 47% 51% 48% 12% 33% 35%
Both equally 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2%
Neither 13% 13% 12% 22% 14% 8% 10% 11% 17% 12% 24%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 18% 15% 9% 4% 8% 24% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (523) (625) (269) (223) (387) (269) (706) (143) (180) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 31% 1% 19% 2% 73% 0% 31% 27% 38% 31% 31% 29% 36%
Donald Trump 40% 6% 32% 88% 4% 91% 38% 45% 39% 36% 45% 44% 34%
Both equally 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2%
Neither 13% 10% 21% 5% 10% 5% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13%
Not sure 11% 9% 22% 2% % 2% 13% 12% 6% 13% 10% 10% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (398) (446) (304) (502) (392) (470) (337) (233) (196) (255) (429) (268)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6. Harris Descriptors
Which, if any, of the following do you think describe Kamala Harris? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Liberal 59% 64% 54% 57% 54% 62% 63% 63% 45% 55% 58%
Socialist 31% 40% 22% 24% 18% 37% 41% 35% 15% 23% 32%
Moderate 28% 29% 26% 31% 30% 27% 23% 25% 39% 29% 33%
Extremist 24% 29% 19% 13% 14% 30% 35% 29% 4% 11% 29%
Marxist 21% 26% 17% 8% 15% 24% 37% 25% 4% 15% 25%
Communist 19% 25% 15% 8% 12% 26% 30% 23% 5% 12% 21%
Fascist 15% 20% 10% 8% 12% 19% 18% 17% 4% 10% 20%
Authoritarian 13% 18% 9% 11% 10% 18% 13% 13% 8% 17% 15%
Conservative 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 7% 2% 4% 11% 9% 8%
Nationalist 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3% 3% 13% 6% 4%
None of the above 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 10% 5% 3%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 14% 11% 8% 4% 8% 13% 9% 14%
Unweighted N (1,155) (526) (629) (270) (224) (389) (272) (711) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Liberal 59% 56% 50% 73% 58% 73% 55% 59% 67% 54% 63% 59% 59%
Socialist 31% 10% 24% 60% 8% 63% 26% 34% 34% 29% 35% 29% 31%
Moderate 28% 52% 24% 5% 56% 3% 26% 26% 32% 30% 26% 26% 30%
Extremist 24% 1% 21% 51% 1% 59% 20% 26% 27% 18% 26% 28% 20%
Marxist 21% 2% 17% 47% 0% 55% 19% 21% 24% 16% 22% 22% 22%
Communist 19% 2% 16% 42% 1% 48% 16% 22% 18% 15% 23% 20% 19%
Fascist 15% 1% 11% 35% 1% 3% 14% 15% 17% 15% 17% 14% 13%
Authoritarian 13% 4% 14% 23% 3% 27% 11% 16% 14% 13% 11% 13% 17%
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Conservative 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 2% 8% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 8%
Nationalist 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 9% 3% 4% 5%
None of the above 4% 4% 8% 1% 4% 0% 7% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 9% 7% 16% 5% 5% 4% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 7%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (400)  (449)  (306)  (505) (394) (471) (339) (235) (196) (256) (433)  (270)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7. Trump Descriptors
Which, if any, of the following do you think describe Donald Trump? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Conservative 49% 51% 47% 54% 44% 48% 51% 52% 34% 50% 45%
Authoritarian 42% 42% 42% 38% 36% 45% 47% 41% 48% 44% 36%
Extremist 35% 34% 36% 37% 33% 35% 38% 33% 48% 37% 35%
Nationalist 29% 37% 22% 31% 30% 29% 25% 29% 24% 28% 35%
Fascist 28% 28% 27% 28% 27% 28% 28% 26% 36% 27% 33%
Moderate 16% 20% 13% 14% 15% 15% 22% 19% 8% 14% 15%
Communist 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 9% 12% 6% 13% 9% 11%
Marxist 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8% 4% 13% 8% 7%
Socialist 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% 8% 8% 8%
Liberal 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 4%
None of the above 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 18% 12% 5% 2% % 20% 6% 13%
Unweighted N (1,155) (526) (629) (270) (224) (389) (272) (711) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Conservative 49% 39% 36% 74% 37% 74% 47% 52% 46% 44% 50% 51% 48%
Authoritarian 42% 64% 37% 23% 72% 20% 40% 39% 51% 43% 41% 41% 42%
Extremist 35% 70% 28% 6% 72% 3% 34% 35% 41% 39% 36% 31% 39%
Nationalist 29% 31% 25% 31% 33% 31% 24% 26% 39% 26% 27% 30% 31%
Fascist 28% 53% 25% 3% 61% 2% 30% 21% 31% 33% 27% 26% 27%
Moderate 16% 5% 14% 32% 2% 32% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 16% 17%
Communist 8% 16% 6% 1% 15% 0% 12% 4% 2% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Marxist 6% 11% 4% 2% 10% 0% 7% 8% 2% 10% 2% 6% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Socialist 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7% 3% 0% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Liberal 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
None of the above 4% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3%
Not sure 9% 6% 16% 4% 4% 3% 13% 5% 5% 11% 9% 8% 8%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (400)  (449)  (306)  (505) (394) (471) (339) (235) (196) (256) (433)  (270)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions

September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8. Harris Copy Trump’s Policies
How many of Donald Trump’s policy proposals do you think Kamala Harris has adopted as part of her own platform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Most of them 10% 11% 10% 1% 10% 10% 19% 13% 2% 4% 11%
Some of them 17% 21% 14% 15% 12% 21% 20% 20% 10% 10% 17%
A few of them 22% 29% 16% 22% 26% 21% 20% 22% 18% 27% 22%
None of them 25% 19% 31% 20% 26% 26% 29% 24% 33% 27% 23%
Not sure 22% 17% 28% 41% 24% 18% 10% 19% 33% 28% 25%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,155) (526) (629) (270) (224) (389) (272) (711) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
All of them 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Most of them 10% 3% % 22% 2% 28% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Some of them 17% 5% 17% 30% 4% 33% 16% 17% 22% 13% 17% 18% 19%
A few of them 22% 25% 20% 22% 27% 18% 19% 20% 35% 24% 19% 23% 22%
None of them 25% 46% 18% 11% 48% 8% 29% 25% 19% 21% 30% 25% 25%
Not sure 22% 21% 35% 9% 18% 9% 24% 24% 12% 28% 19% 21% 23%
Totals 98% 101% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (400) (449) (306) (505) (394) (471) (339) (235) (196) (256) (433) (270)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
9. Trump Copy Harris’ Policies
How many of Kamala Harris’ policy proposals do you think Donald Trump has adopted as part of his own platform?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 6% 2% 0%
Most of them 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 1% 2% 9% 5% 7%
Some of them 8% 9% 7% 14% 6% 7% 6% 6% 12% 11% 9%
A few of them 14% 16% 12% 17% 17% 14% 10% 13% 10% 23% 12%
None of them 49% 52% 45% 29% 45% 53% 66% 55% 26% 34% 53%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 38% 25% 21% 15% 22% 36% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,152) (524) (628) (270) (224) (387) (271) (709) (143) (180) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
All of them 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Most of them 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Some of them 8% 12% % 5% 9% 3% 10% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 11%
A few of them 14% 21% 11% 10% 21% 9% 9% 16% 22% 14% 12% 14% 16%
None of them 49% 36% 44% 67% 40% 73% 45% 52% 52% 46% 52% 48% 48%
Not sure 24% 23% 34% 14% 22% 12% 28% 23% 14% 30% 25% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 98%  100%
Unweighted N (1,152)  (399) (449) (304) (504) (392) (469) (338) (235) (195) (256) (432) (269)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions

September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
10. Watched Debate
Did you watch the debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump on September 10?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| watched the entire
debate 40% 45% 36% 23% 35% 43% 59% 44% 37% 31% 30%
| watched part of it 19% 22% 17% 20% 19% 21% 16% 19% 21% 20% 22%
| watched clips or
highlights of the debate 14% 11% 17% 19% 13% 13% 12% 13% 16% 18% 13%
| read or watched news
stories analyzing the
debate 11% 9% 12% 12% 11% 11% 7% 10% 7% 14% 16%
| haven’t heard anything
about it 16% 13% 18% 25% 21% 12% 5% 15% 19% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,154) (526) (628) (270) (224) (388) (272) (711) (142) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
| watched the entire
debate 40% 46% 29% 47% 53% 47% 37% 41% 48% 36% 46% 38% 42%
| watched part of it 19% 22% 14% 23% 21% 23% 17% 23% 18% 23% 17% 19% 20%
| watched clips or
highlights of the debate 14% 16% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 12%
| read or watched news
stories analyzing the
debate 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11%
| haven’t heard anything
about it 16% 7% 29% 10% 4% 10% 21% 12% 10% 16% 13% 17% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,154)  (399) (449) (306) (504) (394) (471) (338) (235) (196) (255) (433) (270)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
11. Debate Winner
Who do you think won Tuesday’s presidential debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 55% 52% 57% 64% 57% 54% 47% 51% 81% 56% 47%
Donald Trump 27% 32% 21% 19% 23% 26% 36% 31% 7% 23% 23%
A tie 9% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 15%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 6% 13% 16%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (479) (521) (217) (185) (339) (259) (630) (115) (147) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala Harris 55% 94% 51% 14% 97% 11% 57% 49% 59% 58% 54% 50% 61%
Donald Trump 27% 1% 23% 58% 0% 63% 28% 30% 21% 28% 31% 27% 21%
A tie 9% 2% 11% 14% 1% 14% 7% 10% 12% 6% 9% 9% 9%
Not sure 10% 3% 14% 14% 2% 13% 8% 11% 9% 8% 6% 14% 9%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (376) (352) (272) (482) (355) (385) (304) (219) (176) (222) (362) (240)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
12A. Divisiveness of Presidents — Joe Biden
How divisive do you think the following presidencies are or were?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very divisive 30% 36% 24% 24% 26% 32% 38% 35% 11% 20% 38%
Somewhat divisive 20% 21% 19% 29% 27% 16% 9% 20% 13% 27% 23%
Not very divisive 19% 22% 17% 18% 22% 19% 17% 20% 18% 16% 16%
Not at all divisive 19% 13% 24% 9% 11% 22% 33% 16% 37% 20% 11%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 19% 14% 11% 3% 9% 20% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (526) (627) (270) (223) (389) (271) (710) (143) (181) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very divisive 30% 11% 29% 52% 9% 60% 25% 32% 35% 29% 31% 29% 32%
Somewhat divisive 20% 21% 21% 18% 22% 15% 19% 21% 18% 18% 18% 22% 22%
Not very divisive 19% 29% 16% 12% 34% 8% 18% 16% 29% 20% 19% 17% 22%
Not at all divisive 19% 30%  15%  11%  28% 11% 21% 22% 14% 18% 21% 21%  13%
Not sure 12% 8% 19% 8% 6% 6% 16% 9% 5% 15% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,153)  (399) (448)  (306) (504) (393) (470) (339) (234) (196) (256) (432) (269)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
12B. Divisiveness of Presidents — Donald Trump
How divisive do you think the following presidencies are or were?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very divisive 47% 46% 48% 47% 50% 44% 48% 47% 52% 43% 46%
Somewhat divisive 16% 18% 15% 16% 13% 17% 19% 17% 13% 17% 14%
Not very divisive 11% 14% 9% 11% 6% 14% 13% 13% 6% 10% %
Not at all divisive 13% 15% 12% 7% 15% 16% 13% 13% 12% 16% 15%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 19% 15% 10% 8% 11% 17% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,155) (526) (629) (270) (224) (389) (272) (711) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very divisive 47% 74% 40% 25% 81% 22% 46% 43% 57% 49% 51% 43% 48%
Somewhat divisive 16% 6% 14% 30% 4% 32% 13% 18% 20% 13% 13% 18% 20%
Not very divisive 11% 4% 10% 20% 4% 23% 9% 16% 9% 16% 10% 10% 10%
Not at all divisive 13% 9% 13% 17% 7% 19% 16% 12% 8% 7% 13% 17% 12%
Not sure 13% 8% 22% % 5% 5% 16% 12% % 16% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (400) (449)  (306) (505) (394) (471) (339) (235) (196) (256) (433) (270)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
12C. Divisiveness of Presidents — Barack Obama
How divisive do you think the following presidencies are or were?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very divisive 28% 34% 22% 17% 24% 32% 35% 32% 14% 23% 20%
Somewhat divisive 21% 21% 20% 21% 27% 18% 17% 23% 12% 18% 21%
Not very divisive 17% 19% 15% 21% 15% 16% 16% 18% 14% 14% 16%
Not at all divisive 21% 17% 26% 17% 17% 23% 29% 17% 38% 27% 24%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 25% 17% 10% 3% 10% 21% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,152) (524) (628) (270) (224) (387) (271) (708) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very divisive 28% 11% 27% 47% 11% 55% 25% 29% 27% 21% 28% 31% 27%
Somewhat divisive 21% 16% 21% 25% 20% 26% 19% 21% 24% 14% 22% 20% 26%
Not very divisive 17% 24% 15% 12% 27% 6% 15% 17% 23% 18% 16% 15% 21%
Not at all divisive 21% 39% 16% 8% 37% 7% 26% 21% 19% 29% 22% 22% 14%
Not sure 13% 10% 22% 8% 6% 6% 16% 12% 6% 18% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,152)  (399) (448)  (305) (504) (393) (470) (337) (235) (195) (256) (431) (270)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
12D. Divisiveness of Presidents — George W. Bush
How divisive do you think the following presidencies are or were?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very divisive 14% 14% 14% 16% 21% 11% 9% 14% 13% 15% 17%
Somewhat divisive 33% 34% 33% 22% 35% 38% 35% 36% 28% 28% 30%
Not very divisive 22% 25% 19% 16% 15% 23% 31% 23% 17% 23% 16%
Not at all divisive 11% 11% 11% 6% 8% 14% 15% 11% 14% 12% %
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 39% 21% 13% 9% 17% 28% 22% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,155) (526) (629) (270) (224) (389) (272) (711) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very divisive 14% 18% 15% 10% 19% 12% 17% 13% 12% 17% 14% 14% 13%
Somewhat divisive 33% 38% 32% 29% 42% 31% 32% 33% 40% 25% 34% 32% 41%
Not very divisive 22% 18% 18% 30% 20% 33% 17% 26% 24% 24% 17% 23% 21%
Not at all divisive 11% 10% 10% 14% 8% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 14% 11% 8%
Not sure 20% 17% 26% 17% 12% 11% 24% 14% 12% 23% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (400)  (449)  (306) (505) (394) (471) (339) (235) (196) (256) (433) (270)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
12E. Divisiveness of Presidents — Bill Clinton
How divisive do you think the following presidencies are or were?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very divisive 11% 12% 11% 9% 8% 16% 10% 12% 9% 9% 14%
Somewhat divisive 25% 29% 21% 25% 29% 21% 26% 28% 16% 18% 19%
Not very divisive 28% 28% 28% 17% 29% 32% 31% 31% 18% 23% 24%
Not at all divisive 17% 17% 17% 11% 14% 19% 25% 12% 34% 28% 13%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 3% 20% 12% 9% 16% 23% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,153) (526) (627) (270) (224) (388) (271) (711) (141) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very divisive 11% 9% 11% 15% 8% 18% 12% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat divisive 25% 18% 28% 29% 20% 33% 21% 28% 24% 21% 24% 22% 33%
Not very divisive 28% 32% 22% 31% 3% 28% 25% 29% 3% 29% 31% 27% 26%
Not at all divisive 17% 27% 12% 12% 24% 10% 20% 18% 14% 17% 16% 20% 13%
Not sure 19% 14% 27% 13% 11% 11% 22% 14% 13% 20% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,153)  (398) (449) (306) (503) (394) (470) (338) (235) (195) (256) (432) (270)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
13. Immigration Makes Country Better or Worse
In general, do you think immigration makes the U.S. better off or worse off?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 31% 33% 29% 33% 33% 27% 32% 31% 28% 31% 34%
Does not make much
difference 17% 18% 16% 29% 16% 15% 8% 13% 33% 26% 12%
Worse off 39% 38% 40% 16% 34% 47% 55% 45% 18% 29% 37%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 22% 17% 11% 6% 12% 21% 14% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,153) (524) (629) (269) (223) (389) (272) (709) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Better off 31% 55% 27% 8% 63% 6% 26% 29% 46% 35% 31% 26% 34%
Does not make much
difference 17% 23% 16% 11% 19% 8% 22% 13% 12% 21% 17% 14% 19%
Worse off 39% 12% 34% 74% 10% 76% 40% 43% 34% 31% 41% 47% 28%
Not sure 14% 10% 24% 7% % 10% 12% 15% 8% 13% 11% 13% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (399) (448) (306) (504) (394) (470) (338) (235) (194) (256) (433) (270)
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14A. Does Immigration Make U.S. Better or Worse — Culture
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total 18-29 30-44 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 39% 50% 44% 30% 38% 41% 43%
Does not make much
difference 23% 24% 17% 24% 21% 28% 16%
Worse off 27% 9% 25% 41% 32% 10% 23%
Not sure 11% 17% 14% 5% 9% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,151) (270) (222) (270) (707) (143) (120)
2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category)
Total Harris Trump $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast South  West
Better off 39% 69% 12% 36% 51% 46% 33% 42%
Does not make much
difference 23% 20% 24% 25% 20% 27% 24% 21%
Worse off 27% % 55% 27% 24% 19% 32% 21%
Not sure 11% 4% 9% 12% 5% 8% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
(1,151) (503) (394) (338) (235) (195) (433) (269)

Unweighted N




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14B. Does Immigration Make U.S. Better or Worse — The economy
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 31% 34% 29% 36% 35% 29% 27% 29% 40% 34% 33%
Does not make much
difference 18% 19% 17% 23% 15% 17% 17% 16% 22% 24% 16%
Worse off 38% 36% 39% 18% 34% 45% 52% 45% 17% 24% 35%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 23% 17% 9% 4% 10% 22% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (524) (626) (268) (222) (388) (272) (706) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Better off 31% 54% 28% 11% 60% 8% 28% 30% 45% 36% 31% 28% 35%
Does not make much
difference 18% 24% 17% 12% 21% 10% 20% 18% 15% 23% 18% 17% 16%
Worse off 38% 11% 33% 74% 12% 76% 37% 42% 34% 30% 41% 44% 31%
Not sure 13% 10% 23% 4% 6% 6% 15% 10% 5% 11% 9% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (399) (446) (305) (504) (392) (468) (338) (235) (195) (254) (432) (269)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14C. Does Immigration Make U.S. Better or Worse — Politics
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 14% 15% 13% 22% 16% 9% 10% 12% 16% 18% 12%
Does not make much
difference 31% 34% 28% 32% 28% 31% 31% 27% 46% 35% 27%
Worse off 39% 40% 37% 20% 36% 45% 49% 45% 15% 28% 37%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 26% 19% 15% 10% 15% 23% 19% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,152) (525) (627) (269) (222) (389) (272) (708) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Better off 14% 26% 11% 3% 31% 3% 12% 13% 18% 14% 13% 12% 18%
Does not make much
difference 31% 42% 30% 18% 41% 16% 33% 30% 30% 35% 25% 31% 32%
Worse off 39% 14% 33% 71% 15% 73% 36% 44% 41% 33% 47% 42% 31%
Not sure 17% 17% 25% 8% 12% % 19% 13% 11% 19% 15% 16% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,152)  (399) (447) (306) (504) (394) (469) (338) (235) (195) (254) (433) (270)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
14D. Does Immigration Make U.S. Better or Worse — Crime
Do you think that immigration makes the U.S. better or worse off in regard to. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5% 5% 10% 5% %
Does not make much
difference 32% 32% 32% 38% 33% 31% 26% 29% 41% 39% 31%
Worse off 50% 50% 49% 32% 43% 57% 63% 57% 26% 41% 44%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 21% 17% 9% 6% 10% 23% 14% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,152) (526) (626) (269) (223) (389) (271) (708) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Better off 6% 11% 4% 2% 13% 2% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Does not make much
difference 32% 54% 30% 9% 60% 5% 35% 28% 38% 37% 33% 28% 33%
Worse off 50% 23% 44% 85% 20% 89% 48% 56% 46% 43% 51% 56% 43%
Not sure 13% 13% 21% 3% 8% 4% 13% 10% 9% 14% 12% 10% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,152)  (399) (447) (306) (504) (393) (469) (338) (235) (195) (254) (433) (270)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
15. Pass Law Legalize Abortion Nationally
Should abortion laws be decided nationally or left to the states?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Decided nationally 43% 40% 45% 46% 43% 42% 40% 42% 45% 46% 39%
Left to the states 41% 46% 36% 29% 36% 44% 53% 46% 25% 30% 37%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 25% 21% 14% 7% 12% 30% 24% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155) (526) (629) (270) (224) (389) (272) (711) (143) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Decided nationally 43% 69% 38% 19% 76% 16% 40% 43% 49% 48% 43% 40% 43%
Left to the states 41% 19% 36% 70% 16% 7% 40% 43% 42% 36% 40% 43% 42%
Not sure 17% 12% 26% 10% 9% % 20% 14% 9% 16% 17% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (400) (449) (306) (505) (394) (471) (339) (235) (196) (256) (433) (270)
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September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
16A. Congress Actions on Abortion — Restoring abortion rights to as they were under Roe v. Wade
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 42% 37% 45% 42% 41% 43% 41% 39% 47% 49% 42%
Somewhat support 13% 10% 16% 15% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10% % 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 5% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 25% 31% 19% 18% 20% 28% 32% 28% 14% 20% 26%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 20% 15% 9% 9% 11% 21% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (523) (625) (266) (224) (386) (272) (708) (141) (180) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 42% 75% 38% 9% 80% 11% 45% 36% 46% 43% 40% 41% 44%
Somewhat support 13% 9% 14% 16% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Somewhat oppose 8% 5% 7% 13% 4% 12% 6% 9% 10% 11% 5% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 25% 5% 19% 53% 3% 56% 21% 28% 28% 21% 26% 26% 25%
Not sure 13% 6% 23% 8% 3% 8% 16% 13% 5% 12% 17% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (397) (445)  (306) (502) (393) (470) (336) (234) (196) (255) (430) (267)




YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens YOU
16B. Congress Actions on Abortion — Banning abortion nationwide
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 12% 13% 12% 10% 8% 16% 13% 13% 11% 13% 8%
Somewhat support 13% 17% 8% 14% 18% 9% 11% 13% 13% 10% 11%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% % 11% 13% 11% 11% 8% 14% 6%
Strongly oppose 55% 52% 58% 54% 54% 54% 57% 56% 54% 52% 54%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 13% 9% 8% 8% 7% 13% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (522) (624) (270) (223) (386) (267) (705) (140) (181) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 12% 5% 8% 25% 4% 24% 14% 15% 9% 7% 16% 14% 10%
Somewhat support 13% 6% 11% 22% 5% 16% 14% 11% 12% 12% 16% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 11% 6% 10% 17% 5% 17% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9%
Strongly oppose 55% 80% 53% 29% 84% 34% 51% 55% 63% 59% 51% 50% 64%
Not sure 9% 3% 18% 7% 3% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11% 8% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146)  (398)  (444)  (304)  (500) (392) (467) (336) (233) (193) (252) (431)  (270)
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YouGov Survey: Harris-Trump Debate Reactions
September 12 - 15, 2024 - 1155 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 12 - 15, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.62, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.774.

1155
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You

72



